
2025-2026
JH Boys Basketball Schedule

#FAM1LY
Date Opponent Location Purple 7th 8th

Mon Nov 17 East Bernard East Bernard 4:30 5:30

Mon Dec 1 Snook Weimar 5:30 6:30

Sat Dec 6 JH Tournament Smithville TBA TBA

Mon Dec 8 Ganado Weimar 5:30 6 7

Mon Dec 15 Schulenburg Schulenburg 5:30 6 7

Thu Jan 8 Bloomington Bloomington 5:30 6:30

Sat Jan 10 JH Tournament Weimar TBA TBA

Mon Jan 12 Shiner Weimar 5:30 6 7

Mon Jan 19 Flatonia Weimar 5:30 6 7

Mon Jan 26 Louise Louise 5:30 6:30

Mon Feb 2 Flatonia Flatonia 5:30 6 7

Mon Feb 9 Schulenburg Weimar 5:30 6 7

Head Coach: Jakob Rehak

8th Grade Coach: Cory Morrison

7th Grade Coach: Keith Cubit

Athletic Director: Dylan Conway

Superindendent: Chase Seelke

Principal: Skye Anderle


